Department of English Assam University, Silchar

Dated: 10/11/2020

An Emergent Meeting of the Departmental Admission Committee was held online on 09/11/2020 at 9 pm with the participation of the following members:

Prof. Baby Pushpa Sinha (Chairperson)

Dr. Anindya Syam Choudhury

Dr. Saugata Kumar Nath

Dr. Jaydeep Chakrabarty (Coordinator)

Dr. Sumana Chakraborty (Coordinator)

Dr. Lalthakim Hmar (Coordinator)

Dr. Sib Sankar Majumder

Mr. Anindya Sen (Coordinator)

Resolutions:

- 1. With reference to the case of the candidate appearing for both English and Library Science Departments' Entrance Tests which are to be held on 11/11/2020 from 11 am, the members were apprised of the telephonic conversation that the Head of the English Department had with Prof. Nagendra Pandey, the Chairperson of the Central Admission Committee. Accordingly, since the candidate prefers to take the Library Science Department test first, it was decided that the Department of English would allow the candidate to take the admission test on the same from 12.30 pm. Directions from the Chairperson, Central Admission Committee, will be sought via email as to whether the same Question Paper would be used for the said candidate or a different Question Paper is to be prepared for this candidate. The meeting resolves that the Departmental Admission Committee would act as per the directions from Prof. Pandey, the Chairperson of Central Admission Committee.
- 2. Regarding the case of the candidates whose complete forms could not downloaded and who also could not be contacted over email and phone numbers provided by them, it was decided that their candidature would be provisionally approved subject to their self-assessment of their eligibility and verification of the relevant documents by the Department at a later stage of the admission process, as per the criteria given in the Prospectus. They would be asked to email the Department the necessary documents latest by 10 am of 11/11/2020. An email will be sent to them apprising them of the same decision.

Sd/-(Prof. Baby Pushpa Sinha) Head of the Department